United Nations A/RES/67/11 B



Distr.: General 6 February 2013

Sixty-seventh session Agenda item 121 (*n*)

Resolution adopted by the General Assembly on 12 December 2012

[without reference to a Main Committee (A/67/L.35)]

67/11. Cooperation between the United Nations and the League of Arab States

 \mathbf{B}^*

The General Assembly,

Recalling its resolution 67/11 A of 19 November 2012,

Decides to amend paragraph 13 of that resolution to read as follows:

"Also reaffirms the importance of holding the sectoral meeting between the United Nations and the League of Arab States and its specialized organizations during 2013 and also of holding the general meeting on cooperation between representatives of the secretariats of the organizations of the United Nations system and the General Secretariat of the League of Arab States and its specialized organizations during 2014;".

53rd plenary meeting 12 December 2012

* Resolution 67/11 of 19 November 2012 becomes resolution 67/11 A.



